
Eelgrass Edge Dynamics



Mean Movement of Z. marina Edge (2013-2015)
Total Edge Width: 150 m
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Mean Movement of Z. japonica Edge 
(2014-2015)

Total Edge Width: 150 m

Positive values: shoreward movement.  Negative values: seaward movement
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Maximum Movement of Z. marina Edge 
(2013-2014)

Total Edge Width: 150 m
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Maximum Movement of Z. marina Edge 
(2014-2015)

Total Edge Width: 150 m

Positive values: shoreward movement.  Negative values: seaward movement
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Maximum Movement of Z. japonica Edge 
(2014-2015)

Total Edge Width: 150 m

Positive values: shoreward movement.  Negative values: seaward movement
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Example of eelgrass edge change maps



Eelgrass Spatial Coverage 
and Related Environmental 

Characteristics
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Example of eelgrass cover change maps
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Eelgrass Landscape 
Characteristics and 

Fragmentation
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Eelgrass Upper Grid Edge 
Dynamics and Characteristics



Upper Grid Edge Dynamics 2013-2015

Total grid width: 50 meters
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Example of upper grid cover change maps



Proportions of Stable and Seaward Movement 
of Upper Grid Edge 2013-2015

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

BB CI CP CH DP DW FB GH HC LP LC NR OP WB

Pe
rc

en
t

Site

Stable Proportion of Upper Grid Edge
(2013-2015)

2013-14 2014-15

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

BB CI CP CH DP DW FB GH HC LP LC NR OP WB

Pe
rc

en
t

Site

Proportion of Upper Grid Edge Movement Seaward
(2013-2015)

2013-14 2014-15



Proportions of Landward Movement 
of Upper Grid Edge 2013-2015
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Upper Grid Edge Dynamics
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Average Movement of Upper Grid Edge (2013-2015)
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Maximum Movement of Upper Grid Edge 2013-2015
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Eelgrass Coverage Related to 
Inundation/Exposure Levels
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